## **GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA** HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## **Notification**

No. KW 18/173-2017 UNP(5)

Dated, Chandigarh 06.11.2017

The State Government is pleased to constitute a committee for suggesting mechanism to be adopted in the multiple regulatory authorities to govern Private Universities established under the Haryana Private Universities Act, 2006 comprising the following members:-Member

Vice Chancellor, Maharishi Markendeshwar University, 1. Sadopur, Ambala

Member Prof. R.P. Bajpai, former Vice Chancellor of Kurukshetra University, 2. Official Member Kurukshetra

Director General, Higher Education, Haryana Director General Technical Education, Haryana 3.

Official Member

JYOTI ARORA Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education, Department Chandigarh.

4.

Dated Panchkula, the 7-11-17

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and Endst. No. Even necessary action:-

- 1. Vice Chancellor, Maharishi Markendeshwar University, Sadopur, Ambala.
- 2. Pro. R.P. Bajpai, former Vice Chancellor of Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra.
- 3. Director General, Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 4. Director General Technical Education, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 5. PS/ PSHE Haryana.

Superintendent UNP Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education, Department Chandigarh.